

Office of the Deputy Commissioner of Central Tax & Cx बड़ाबाजार डिवीजन, कोलकाता नॉर्थ केन्द्रीय जीएसटी & उत्पाद शुल्क Burrabazar Division, Kolkata North - Central GST & Central Excise जीएसटी भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, कोलकाता / GST Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Kolkata-700107

C.No. V (30)01/RTI/CGST & Cx/Burrabazar/Kol N/2020

То Sri Dipankar Mahto, 18. Portland Park, Diamond Harbour road Kol-700027

Sir,

Sub: Information under RTI application under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005-corres.reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 24.02.2021, which was forwarded to this office under C. No. V (30)27/RTI/HQ/CGST & Cx/Kol North/2021/3929-39 dated 26.02.2021 by the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (HQ) RTI Cell, CGST & Cx, Kolkata North Commissionerate and received by this Division on 01.03.2021.

The information sought by you vide RTI application dated 24.02.2021 is not available with

this office.

If you are not satisfied with the information, Appeal-I can be filed/made to the 1ª Appeallate Authority, Sri Rahul Mahato, Joint Commissioner, CGST & Cx, Kolkata North Commissionerate, GST Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107, within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this letter.

> (Dibyendu Chatterjee) **CPIO & Deputy Commissioner** CGST & Central Excise, Burrabazar Division Kolkata North CGST & Cx Commissionerate

Cd-

625 C. No.-As above/-Copy forwarded to -

Dated 1 5 MAR 2021

Date.12.03.2021

5 MAR 2021

- The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & Cx, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Sri Dipankar Mahto, 18, Portland Park, Diamond Harbour Road, Kol-700027 on 24.02.2021 along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed Three sheets)
- 2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, Headquarter, RTI Cell, CGST & Cx, Kolkata North Commissionerate.
- 3. The CPIO & Joint Commissioner, CCO, O/O the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & Cx, Kolkata Zone.

(Dibyendu Chatterjee) Inon

CPIO & Deputy Commissioner CGST & Central Excise, Burrabazar Division Kolkata North CGST & Cx Commissionerate



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAXECEIVED KOLKATA-NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, GST BHAWAN: 1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107 Dated

C. No.V(30)27/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/2021 /3929-39 To

The CPIO & Assistant/Deputy Commissioner Shyambazar, Burrabazar, Central, BBD Bag I, BBD Bag II, Chowringhee, Barasat, Barrackpore, Khardah, Bidhannagar and, Kalyani Division, CGST & CX, Kolkata - North Commissionerate.

Sub: -RTI application dated-24.02.2021 filed by Shri Dipankar Mahato, 18, Portland Park, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata-700027, transfer under Sec. 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005-regarding.

Enclosed please find herewith a RTI application dated 24.02.2021 filed by Shri Dipankar Mahato, 18, Portland Park, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata-700027, which has been received to this Commissionerate on 26.02.2021 and received by this section on 26.02.2021. Subsequently the said RTI application has been registered at this office vide Registration No.36/RTI/Kol-North/2021 dt. 26.02.2021.

The desired information as sought for is not available with this office and it appears/ seems that the matter may be related to with your office. Hence, as per the provisions of Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, copy of the subject RTI application is being transferred to you for supplying the desired information, after examining carefully the aspects of confidentiality and fitness of disclosure in terms of the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 and various decisions of CIC, directly to the applicant within the stipulated time provided under the Act and after taking care of Rule 4 of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rules, 2005 with a request to send a copy to this Office

Encl: 02(Two) Sheets.

(U.S. SAHA) 26 Or LONI

Supermendent(T) Durraburger Divisin

1 MAR 2021 180

6 FFB 2021

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner HQ, RTI Cell

C.NO. V (30) OI/RTI/CASTO (x/BB/KJN/20-542-48 Dr. 5.3.2021 Copy to ! The Superintendent, R-I/I/I/V/VI with a request to submit Report/Comments in respect of RTI applicent" dt 29.02.21 to the RTI section within 10.03.2021. R-I -> NIL ANIA R-II -> NIL ANIA

A BECEIVED Most Urgent NATION PECEIVED Most Urgent TAX MARKET MUST / KOL

Date: 26 .02.2021

The CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri Commissionerates

Sir,

Sub: RTI Application filed by Shri Dipankar Mahto under Right to Information Act 2005 - reg.

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI application having Registration No. GSTKT/R/E/21/00027 dated 24.02.2021 received in this office on 26.02.2021 filed by Shri Dipankar Mahto, 18, Portland Park, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata, Pin:700027. The RTI Application is transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant, whatsoever is available with you and shareable under RTI Act, 2005.

Yours faithfully,

(Gopal Dutt) CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, Pr. CCO, Kolkata Zone

Encl: As Above.

K. I	RTI REQUEST DET	AILS	
Registration No. :	GSTKT/R/E/21/00027	Date of Receipt :	24/02/2021
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name :	dipankar mahto	Gender :	Male
Address :	18, Portland Park, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata, Pin:700027		
State :	West Bengal	Country :	India
Phone No. :	+91-7044068051	Mobile No. :	+91- 8902000511
Email :	dafuso@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
s Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	60.00
Information Sought :	Kindly furnish me e-way bill-wise, the following information pertaining to jute sacks (HSN Code 63051040) entering West Bengal from other states for the Financial Year 2020-2021. 1. The name of the Supplier 2. Date of e-way bill 3. Name of the Recipient 4. Value of Goods 5. Place of Delivery The above information may be furnished is soft copy at my email id dafuso@gmail.com		